



GREEN BALKANS – STARA ZAGORA

Non-Governmental Organization www.green



Record 3093/1994 Stara Zagora District Court; Bulstat 123057983

The Suciety is part of GREEN BALKANS Federation of Nature Conservation NGOs

ANIMAL DONATION AGREEMENT

ДД-38/03.08.2019 г.

The institutions:

The Prague zoological garden U Trojskeho zamku 3/120 171 00 Praha 7, CZECH REPUBLIC

Green Balkans, Stara Zagora 1, 9 Stara Planina Str., 6000 Stara Zagora, BULGARIA

In the frame of bilateral cooperation between Green Balkans – Stara Zagora NGO and Prague Zoo both parties have agreed to sign the following contract:

- 1. Green Balkans NGO will provide 2 Egyptian Vulture (Neophron percnopterus) to Prague Zoo, marked with microchip: 100235000015543, 100235000015545
- 2. Date of loaning 05,08,2019
- 3. The animals will be transported by The Prague zoological garden staff and all responsibility for animal health and condition during the transfer is the responsibility of The Prague zoological garden.
- 4. EU Veterinary Certificate (TRACES), and CITES, will be prepared by Green Balkans Stara Zagora NGO.
- 5. Green Balkans Stara Zagora NGO is available for sharing any experience gained or consultations and know-how in bird cage construction, management, food etc.
- 6. Prague Zoo is required to raise the birds, in such a way that it ensures their optimal physical condition, but it is in no way responsible, in the event of death or injury, if such cases were the result of causes beyond Prague Zoo's control.
- 7. Green Balkans gives permission for the use of birds for public display (exhibition before audience) and breeding. This said, it is forbidden to sell, lend and lease the birds to third parties with commercial intent.
- 8. If in the frame of the loan any offspring is produced Prague zoo at least agrees every second chick to be released in Bulgaria as part of Green Balkans effort for the recovery of the Egyptian Vulture in the country.
- 9. Further breeding exchange/lease of birds of the contingent, may be done without the specific written approval by Green Balkans.

10. Prague Zoo is required to inform Green Balkans in due time in case of death/loss of any of the birds or in case of successful breeding

t.8. 05.08.2019 2019 Miroslav Bobek life rehab, and breeding Director, Prague Zoo Manager of Centre and the Management Board GREEN BALKANS Stara Zagora NGO